
 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2350 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023 

 
ALLOCATION AND UTILIZATION OF FUND UNDER NHDP 

 
2350. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 

 

 
 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 
 

(a) the details of the amount allocated and utilized under National Handicrafts Development Programme 

(NHDP) particularly in the State of Andhra Pradesh;  
 

(b) the details of the number of beneficiaries selected under the scheme in the State; and  
 

(c) the number of programmes that have been implemented under the component „Skill Development in 

Handicrafts Sector‟ of NHDP? 

 

 

 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 

 

(a) & (b): The details of fund sanctioned and beneficiaries supported through “National Handicrafts 

Development Programme” (NHDP) in the state of Andhra Pradesh in the financial year 2021-22 is as 

follows. 

Fund Sanctioned (Rs. In lakh) Artisans Benefitted 

1,535.65 3,671 

 

(c): Total 828 programmes have been implemented under the component of Skill Development 

under NHDP Scheme during the financial year 2021-22. 
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